Doc#. 1405857084 fee: $58.00

£ _ | _
U N O F F I C I atek. ﬁ@ order. of“gezgds1 o

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Top intentionally left blank.

o et Ry e

FIETH THIRD BANK
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agréement (the "Agreement") is made on 1/1/2014, between JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ
and MARIA A GAYTAN ("Banewer(s)") and Fifth Third Mortgage Company ("Lender").

The parties recite and declare thai:

a. Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrwwer(s), dated 6/28/2012 principal sum of Two Hundred Twenty Six
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($226,000.00) together with interest thereon at a fixed rate more fully set forth
therein (the "Note"),

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearinz the same date (the "Security Instrument”) that is recorded in
the office of the COOK County Recorder’s Office, in Bool. or Liber and/or Instrument Number
1219811009, at Page(s) , which covers and is now a iiril vn the property whose street address is 4335 §
WHIPPLE ST, CHICAGO, IL 60632 (the "Property"), and is furflier.described in the Security Instrument and on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

¢. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, er’which the Security Instrument is a valid
lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good #nd valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that, notwitli ianding anything contained
in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

i. The amount payable under the Note as of 1/1/2014 (the "Unpaid Balance") is Two Hundred Twznty Six
Thousand Twenty Nine Doilars and Twenty Cents ($226,029.20).

2. Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest theren o the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at 2 modified yearly rate of 4.625%
from 1/1/2014. Borrower further agrees to pay to the order of Lender the Deferred Interest on the Maturity Date.

The parties also agree and acknowledge that as of 1/1/2014 the monthly payment of principal, interest, taxes and
insurance due under the Note is One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Sixty Seven Cents
($1,132.67). Borrower(s) will begin making monthly payments in this amount on 2/1/2014, and will continue to do
so thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Maturity Date as outlined in this agreement.
Borrower(s) acknowledges that the Note, as modified, is not payable in installments of equal amounts.

To further reduce your mortgage payment, we will defer collection of and not collect interest on $67,808.76 of your
outstanding principal. You will not be required to make monthly payments on that portion. This portion of principal
will be due when you pay off the modified loan, which will be when you sell or transfer an interest in your house,
refinance the loan, or when the last scheduled payment is due.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp, Member FDIC. Morizage products offered .@
by Fifth Third Morlgage Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-Ml. L.L.C. Equal Housing 1ender o)
Modiflication Agreement DT - Acet: *****3404 Page ] of 3




1405857084 Page: 2 Of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If on the Maturity Date of 1/1/2054, Borrower(s) still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this agreement, Borrower(s) will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. If a financial hardship
continues at this time, Borrower(s) may request a re-evaluation to determine if further modifications can be made.

Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments to Fifth Third Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 630142, Cincinnati,
OH 43263, or at such other place as Lender requires.

3. If all or part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower(s)
is sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender’s prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument,

4, Borrower(s) alsn will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, whirlrar: incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)’ covenants and
agreements to malke ali bayment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower/s> is/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Borrower(s) understand anu ~oree that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stizalations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in
the making of payments under the Secirity Jnstrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified
payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipitlations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security Instrument shall be
and remain in full force and effect, except as hercin modified, and none of the Borrowers’ obligations or liabilities
under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diriin shad or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any< " Lenders’ rights under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there unler or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any sther persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Leader

c. Borrowers are presently in default under the terms of the Note aid Security Instrument.

d. Borrowers have no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defensedp.re obligations of the Note or Security
Instrument.

e. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be satisfact’on cr release in whole or in part of the
Note or Security Instrument.

f. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrowers and shall be secured by ehe Security Instrument,
unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

g. Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessay or-required to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lencer, saall bind and
inure fo the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrowers.

6. Borrower(s) further acknowledges and agrees to further release, discharge, and accord the Lender, and s agents,
attorneys, officers, directors, shareholders, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors, heirs, personal representatives and
assigns, from all manners of action, causes of action, judgments, executions, debts, demands, rights, damages, costs,
expenses and claims of every kind, nature and character whatsoever, whether in law or in equity, accrued or
unaccrued, known or unknown, liquidated or unliquidated, certain or contingent, which it ever had, against the
Lender.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security
Instrument will remain in fulf force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank sre registered service marks of Fiftk Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Morlgnge products offered @.
by Fifth Third Mortgoge Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-ML. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender e
Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: *****3.404 P




LHVCN:FHZDAL(DCHJY

{To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note and Security

JuﬂN@ﬂ%ﬁ@N5ﬁN%@Z

/-39
JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ - Borrower Date
! v
WMWL /ﬁﬁ ey - 35-17
MARIA A GAYTAN Co-borrower

Date
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 1\/

S8.

,COUNTY OF DUO@G@

Before me a Notary Tuhlic in and for said County and State personally appeared JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ and MARIA A
GAYTAN, who israrcpersonally known to me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oath and who

ot A
executed the foregoing coaveyance to Fifih Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereofto be
his/her free act and deed & t'i= uses and purposes therein mentioned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have nereunto affixed my name and official seal I 50

/A4S 7 '

Official Seal

Usman M Zaman

Nolary Public ¢ Z Notary Public Stale of llinois
My Commission Expircs ? (‘ R (;3 Al ) My Commission Explres (6/26/2017

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY

Amy Washum
Officer
FEFTCf THIRD §ORTGAGE COMPANY z (Seal)
STA’ {10, COUNTY OF HAMILTON ss.

ﬂ%ﬁf{)}rﬂ\:@o‘s Y ur{ Public in and{f ‘/\ said Coun

d State personally appearcd rifth Third Mortgage Company by

, its ()ﬂf\ (A , the individual who exceuted the foregoing instrument and
acldﬁowludgcd that sherhe did rcacf the same and d\d] sign tllc I‘orcguing instrument and w2 the same is her/his free act and deed
and{the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company

|
ol L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have here to affixed may e and official seal this l day ol& Q b\_’“\»’l& TL‘@O ]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires / QJ(;D}
“%:ll Mg, '

gﬁz:;'k ll\ L é?é{fﬂ

L0 *,
3
£ DIANN R. BEATTY
Teriy 3 Notary Public State of Ohio

LT

My Comaission Expires 11-16-2018

S
rd
20

;;13‘55 i C)ﬂp

"“mg)uu"“

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC, Mortgage products offered
by Fifih Third Mortzage Company and Fifth Third Mortgage-M]. L.L.C. Egual Housing Lender
Feati

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ****+5404

Jusm ropm

Page 3 of 3




1405857084 Page: 4 Of 6.

LNMDFFKHAL(XDPY

Top intentionally left blank.

FIFrTH THIRD BANK

Notice Of No Oral Agreements

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND
MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EV(LENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL
OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS O vHE PARTIES

THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREE[MENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice: The undersigned hereby represents and w urants that Ywe have each received and read a copy of this Notice
on or before the execution of the "L.oan Agreement'. 'Loan Agrecineni’ means one or more pronlises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or otherdocuments, or commitments, or any combination of those
actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans ordriays repayments of or agrees to or delays repayments
of money, goods, or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend creait ormake a linancial accommodation,

Ju@/Uéﬂ/‘F%wmﬂ/th&:Z_ [—239.14

JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ - Borrower Date

2 L

o A St 1225-1Y
MARIA A GAYTAN - Co-bifrower Date

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 1L .COUNTY OF DUIQ{‘S@ 8.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ anc MARIA A
GAYTAN, who is/are personally known to me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oativand who
executed the foregoing conveyance o Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereof to be
his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 have hereunto affixed my name and official seal thisaq % day of \Eﬁ , 20 ‘ \'] .

Y
bl
:I[;zlclzrg;islscion Expires 0!’)/ EQ 190

Official Sea|
Usman M Zaman
Notary Public State of lllinois

My Cnmmfsslon Expires 08/26/2017

Fifth Third and Fifth Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifih Third Bancorp. Member FDIC, Mortzage products offered
by Fifth Third Mortgage Company and Fififi Third Morigage-MI. L.1.C. Equal Housing Lender e
No Oral Agreements - Acct: **+**35404 Page 1 of 1




1405857084 Page: 5 Of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Top intentionally left blank.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Erracs And Omissions/Compliance Agreement

The undersigned Borrower(s) for an2'in consideration of the Lender this date funding the closing or modifying this loan agrees,
if requested by Lender or Closing Agent flur | 'ender, to fully cooperate and adjust for clerical errors, any or all loan
documentation, if deemed necessary or desiraisle in the reasonable discretion of Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek
guaranty or market said loan to any entity, includ’ng, tut not limited to, as investor, Federal National Mortgage Association,
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, Governinzit National Mortgage Association, Federal Housing Authority or the
Department of Veteran Affairs.

The undersigned Borrower(s) do hereby so agree and covenant in arder Lo assure that this loan documentation executed this date
will confirm and be acceptable in the marketplace in the instance of transfer, sale or conveyance by Lender of its interest and to

said loan documentation.

JopN batbansan thez ) - 251

JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ - Borrower Date
! e
Wicimse A })’\,Lﬂ%@ﬁ I 251
MARIA'A GAYTAN - Co-borrower Deie

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT p
STATEOF —l’ L ,COUNTY OF l/ﬂ cj’j({ 55.
F

Before me a Notary Pubiic in and for said County and State personally appeared JUAN GAYTAN SANCHEZ arit MARIA A
GAYTAN, who is/are personally known to me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did takean-eath and wha
executed the forepoing conveyance (o Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution ihersof to be
his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS W ﬂf,REOF I have hereunto affixed my name and official seal thlso? ?’z{ day of Yl , 20 / \/

Ilcjfl(;tgg;;?gs?on Expires U 0%/ D?é/ /25/ 7

Ofﬁiaf Seal . :

_ Usman M Zaman

§ Notary Publie State of illinois
.,‘ Ly Gmﬁm!sslon Expures 06!25!201 7
e ot e Py gt P

Fifth Third and Fifih Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bancarp. Member FDIC. Mortgage products offered @
by Fifth Third Mortgage Company and Fifth Third Mortgoge-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender s
Errors and Omissions - Acct: ¥¥¥¥#3404 Page 1 of |




1405857084 Page 6 Of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

*'@, * OLD REPUBLIC

% ¥ Default Management Services

*
* x * A Division of Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

CUSTOMER NAME:  FIFTH THIRD BANK-TITLE
APPLICATION #: 414925404 4

EXHIBIT "A"
THE NORTH 15 FEET 0¥ LOT 34 AND THE SOUTH 15 FEET OF L.OT 35 IN BLOCK 9 IN STEWART'S, BEING A

SUBDIVISION OF PAR"' CF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAT IMERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NO: 19-01-304-012-0000

ADDRESS: 4335 S WHIPPLE ST CHICA/(, IL 60632




